## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:   Bill Request	or	□ Resolution Request	Date of Request: <u>12/17/2020</u>
1. Type of Request:			
	4.1.4	4/TCA)	
<b>◯</b> Contract/Grant Agreement <b>◯</b> Into	ergovernmental A	greement (IGA)   Rezoning/Tex	t Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ App	ropriation/Supple	emental DRMC Chang	ge
Other:			
2. Title: (Start with approves, amends, ded acceptance, contract execution, contract Approves grant acceptance of a Victims of Project.	t amendment, muni	icipal code change, supplemental requ	uest, etc.)
3. Requesting Agency: Denver District A	Attorney's Office		
4. Contact Person:		La	
Contact person with knowledge of propose ordinance/resolution	ed	Contact person to present item a Council	at Mayor-Council and
Name: Karen McInnes		Name: Karen McInnes	
Email: karen.mcinnes@denverda.org		Email: karen.mcinnes@denvero	da.org
<ul><li>5. General description or background of This request is to accept a federal pass-through the Denver District Attorney's Office to supestablished grant.</li><li>6. City Attorney assigned to this request</li></ul>	ugh grant from the opport the Denver Da	Colorado Department of Public Safet	y, Division of Criminal Justice to
7. City Council District: District 2			
8. **For all contracts, fill out and subm	it accompanying l	Key Contract Terms worksheet**	
	To be converted !!	w Manay's Logislating Towns	
	10 be completed by	y Mayor's Legislative Team:	
Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 1562		Date Entered:	

## **Key Contract Terms**

Agreement	ract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$5	00K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sal	e or Lease of Real Property): IGA/Grant
Vendor/Cont	ractor Name: Colorado Division of C	riminal Justice	
Contract con	trol number: DATTY-202057295		
Location: De	nver, District 2		
Is this a new	contract? ⊠ Yes □ No Is this	an Amendment?   Yes   N	o If yes, how many?
<b>Contract Ter</b> 1/1/2021 – 12	rm/Duration (for amended contracts, /31/2022	, include <u>existing</u> term dates and <u>s</u>	amended dates):
Contract Am	ount (indicate existing amount, ame	nded amount and new contract to	otal):
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)
	\$746,691	N/A	\$746,691
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
	1/1/2021 - 12/31/2022	N/A	13/31/2022
will continue a Collaborative positions are cont only with collaboration comprehensive	I allow the Denver District Attorney's funding two Family Violence Unit Vio Domestic Violence Response Team V critical to meeting the complex needs of specialized service needs, but in navig with the Rose Andom Center, Colorad	tim Advocates (VA), one Human TA to include firearm relinquishment of victims of crime, with each advocating the multifaceted criminal just o's family justice center that provide	at, and add a Restitution Technician. These cate playing an essential role in helping victims ice system. The project works in close
Was this cont	tractor selected by competitive proce	ess? No If not,	why not? Grant Contract
Has this cont	ractor provided these services to the	City before? ⊠ Yes □ No	
Source of fun	nds: U.S. Department of Justice, Office	e of Justice Programs	
Is this contra	ct subject to:   W/MBE   DB	E SBE XO101 AC	DBE 🖂 N/A
	To be co	mpleted by Mayor's Legislative Te	am:
Resolution/Bi	ll Number: RR20 1562		Entered:
Has this cont Source of fun Is this contra	ractor provided these services to the ads: U.S. Department of Justice, Office ct subject to: W/MBE DB.	City before?  Yes  No  of Justice Programs  E SBE XO101 ACC  ompleted by Mayor's Legislative Te	DBE ⊠ N/A  am:

WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):					
Who are the subcontractors to this con	tract?				
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:					
Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 1562	Date Entered:				

Revised 03/02/18